
This list includes the CD's which are withheld in part along 

with an identifying description of the document which was 

supplied by the National Archives. 

cD SOURCE 

4 FBI 
5 FBI 
6 FBI 
7 FBI 
19 FBI 
20 FBI 
21 FBI 
25 FBI 
27 FBI 
28 FBI 
Lio FBI 
Lo FBI 
46 FBI 
U7 FBI 
57 FBI 
60 FBI 
val FBI 
75 FBI 
BU FBI 
86 FBI 
105 FBI 
106 FBI 
109 FBI 
110 FBI 
111 FBI 
112 FBI 
115 FBI 
126 FBI 
128 FBI 
133 FBI 
144 FBI 
149 FBI 
152 FBI 
166 FBI 
167 FBI 
169 FBI 
170 FBI 
172 FBI 
183 FBI 
186 FBI 
188 FBI 
191 FBI 
192 FBI 
205 FBI 
206 FBI 
223 FBI 
Ol6 FBI 
251 FBI 
263 FBI 
268 FBI 
301 FBI 
302 FBI 
312 PBI 
329 FBI 
360 FBI 
368 FBI 
85 FBI 
AY FBI 

476 FBI 
516 FBI 
520 FBI 

SUBJECT 

Ruby 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Oswald-Russia 
Ruby 
Ruby 
Ruby 
Ruby 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Aswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Pswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Ruby-Oswald - Victim, Civil Rights 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Michael R. Paine 
Ruth H. Paine 
Assassination of Pres. Kennedy 
Ruby.Oswald ~ Victim, Civil Rights 
Oswald 
Oswald-Russia, Cuba 
Ruby, Oswald - Victim(Deceased) 

PLACE 

Dallas 
Dallas 

Dallas 
Dallas 
Denver 
Atlanta 
san Antonio 
Cleveland 
Ei Paso 
New York 
Buffalo 
Jacksonville 
Cincinnati 
Chicago 
Norfolk 
New York 
San Antonio 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Denver 
Detroit 
Milwaukee 
New Orleans 
Norfolk 
Denver 
New York 
Chicago 
New Orleans 
Atlanta 
Buffalo 
Little Rock 
New Orleans 
san Antonio 
New Orleans 
Anchorage 
San Antonio 
Houston 
Memphis 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Miami 
New York 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 

New Irleans 
Dallas 
Dallas Memos regarding David Fitch & Mrs.K.: Jacobs 

Oswald 
Ruby, Oswald (Deceased) - VICTIM 
Oswald . 
Ruth Hyde Paine; Michael Ralph Paine 
Ruth Hyde Paine; Michael Ralph Paine 
George Sergius DeMohrenschildt; Jeanne 
DeMohrenschildt 

Dallas 

Dallas 
San Antonio 
Dallas 
Phila, 
New York



SOURCE 

2. 

SUBJECT 

George DeMohrenschildt;Jeanne DeMohren- 
schildt 

George DeMohrenschildt 
George DeMohrenshcildt; Jeanne DeMohren. 
Jeanne DeMohrenschildt 
George DeMohrenschildt 
Oswald 
Oswald(Deceased); Ruby, Victim-CivilRight 

PLACE 

Wash. ,D.C. 

S.n Antonio 
New York 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Wash. ,D.C, 
s Dallas 

Liaison between State and Secret Service Wash., D.C. 
Ltr. from Director, FBI 
Oswald-Russia, Cuba 
Ruby, Oswald - Victim - Civil Rights 
Letter from FBI Director 
Letter from FBI Director 
Ruth H. Paine; Michael R. Paine - Russia 
Memo "Lee Harvey Oswald" re his receipts 

and expenditures 6/13/62-11/22/63 
Oswald- Russia, Cuba 
Oswald-Russia, Cuba 
Letter from Director, FBI 
Assassination of JFK 
Ruby-Oswald - Victim - Civil Rights 
Oswald-Russia, Cuba 
Oswald-Russia, Cuba 
Travel within, residence and departure 

from Russia 
Oswald- Russia, Cuba 

Wash., D.C. 
Dallas 
Dallas 

pesh., D.C. 
Wash., D.C, 
Dallas 
Dallas 

Los Angeles 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Miami 
Wash., D.C. 

Dallas 
Letr. from L.C. Meeker, Acting Legal Adviser D.C, 
> volume report on the Assassination 
Letter from Abram Chayes, Legal Adviser 
Ruby-Oswald - Victim 
Interview of Alexander Philip Gruber 
Ltr. From FBI Director re Wm. D. Crowe 
Assassination of JFK ~~ 
Ruby-Oswalid - Victim --Civil Rights 
Oswald- Russia, Cuba 
lydia Dymitruk - Russia 
Oswald - Russia, Cuba 
Memo on Ruby, Oswald in case of Paul 

Rowland Jones v. The State of Texas 
Joe Rodriguez Molina - security Matter 
Ruby, Oswald ~ Victim -- Civil Rights 
Assasination of JFK 
Oswald, Russia-Cuba 
Manning C. Clements Report 

Dallas 
Wash., D.C. 
Dallas 
Los Angeles 
Wash., D.C. 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Detroit 
Dallas 
Dallas 
San Antonio 

Dallas 
Dallas 
Dailas 
Wash., 
Dallas 

D.C.



SOURCE 

FBI 
FBI 

PBI 
FBI 
FBI 
CIA 
FBI 
FBI 

PLACE SUBJECT 

Oswalid-Russia San Diego 
Hoaxes, False Reports & Irresponsible General 

Reporting. 
Oswald-Trip to Mexico Mexico 
Income tax returns of Ruby & associates 
Income tax returns of Oswald & relatives 
World reaction to JFK's assassination 
Oswald Louisville 
Oswald St. Louis 
Oswald Albany 
Oswald Tampa 
Oswald Norfolk 
Oswald Cincinnati 
Oswald Cincinnati 
Ruth Paine Phila. 
Michael Paine 
Reports re Lloyd John Wilson 

pe 

Los Angeles 

Oswald Miami 
Michael Paine Los Angeles 
Assassination of JFK El Paso 
Assassination of JFK Charlotte 
State Dept. Security handbook 
Assassination of Jose Remon, Pres. of Panama 

Panama 
Attempted assassination of Chang Myon Seoul 
Attempted assassination of Betancourt 
Attempted assassination of Kishi 
Attempted assassination of Sukarno Diakarta 
Attempted assassination of Sukarno Djiakarta 
Attempted assassination of de Gaulle Paris 
Attempted assassination of Olympis Togo 
Attempted assassination of Mohammed 

Khemisti Algeria 
Income tax returns of Jack & Earl Ruby 
Recent Soviet statements of Oswald 

Oswald chronology in USSR and name list USSR 
Oswald in Mexico - Also photo Kostikov Mexico 
Int.Sec. Subc, memo on Oswald 
Witnesses interviewed in Ruby Investigation 
Blog. info. on Marina & **~ 22 yaerelatives HSSR 
Information on Cswald Louisiana 

Income “ayes of Jack & Harl Ruby 
? 

Oswald in Mexico City Mexico 
Oswald Chicago 
Summary of tax returns 
Interrogation of Silvia & Horacio Duran Mexico 
Materials submitted by James H, Martin re 

Marina 
Oswald New York 
Oswald — Cuba Cuba 
Telegrams from American Embassy in Mex, Mexico 
National guardian & Mark Lane 
Allegation by Mohammed Reggeb re Marina 
Hotel cards & bilis for Marina, Martin, Wash., D.C. 

& Thorne 
Interview with Yuri Nosenko 
Oswald OKlahomaCity 
Oswald 

Dallas 
Oswald Cleveland 
Oswald 

Dallas Tapes of Marguerite Oswald (WBZ) Boston 
Tapes of Mark Lane Buffalo 
memos re Derdre Griswold & Robt, Gwathmey Wash.,D.C, Sylvia Hoke N.Y. 
Sylvia Hoke Cincinnati Sylvia Hoke Seattle Syivia Hoke N.Y. Income tax returns of Hyman Ruby 
Oswald in Russia USSR 

~l-



SOURCE RUBIECT 
George de Mohrenschildt 
George de Mohrenschildt 
George de Mohrenschildt 

PLACE 

Wash, D.C. 
Wash, D.C, 

Oswald suicide attempt - Autopsy picturesDallas 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Memo from West German Intell. Service 
Statements of Mrs, Vada Oswald 
George Lyman Paine, Jr, 

1 

i? 

Ui 

Frances Drake Paine 
ft 

Reverend George Lyman Paine 

Reverend George Lyman Paine 
Cia dissemination of info, re L.H.O, (Memo of 10/10/63) —~ 
Aswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 
Oswald 

Wash, D.C. 
Wash, D.C. 

Wash, D.C, 

Denton T, 
Los Angeles 

tt 

tt 

Boston 

Boston 

Wash., D.C. 
Chicago 
Wash., D.C. 
Wash, ’ Dd. C, 

Wash., D.C, 
Dallas 

Memo on CIA info made available to SS but Wash, D.C. not Warren Comm. as 3/24/64 
SS Report on assassination (3/19/64) 
Oswald chronology in Russia 
Tax returns 
Ruth:.Paine.& Naughon Island Cottages 
Tax returns 
Oswald chronology in Russia 
Memo w/attached exact reproduction CIA 

dossier on L.H.0, 
Mark Lane 
Activities and travel of LHO & Marina 
Sosial Security records on 16 persons 
Criteria employed by FBI to determine 

info to be given 8.38. 
Tax returns 
Reply to questions in memo of March 12 

from State Department 
Memo re Richard Thomas Gibson 
Tax returns of Paines 
Oswald in Mexico 
Actions of Sylvia Duran after first 

interrogation 
Memo & photos re possibility of LHO in 

Montreal ~~ 
Oswald in Mexico 

a2 

Wash., D.C. 
USSR 

Boston 

USSR 

Mexico 

Canada 

Mexico



SOURCE 

FBI 
FBI 
FBI 
FBI 
Ss 

HEW 
PBI 
FBI 
FBI 
CIA 
CIA 
CIA 

SUBJ ECT 

Mark Lane 
Oswald in Mexico (and 7 photos) 
Eugene B, Dinkin 
re Elizabeth Catlett Mora 
Interview with Harry McCormick, Dallas 

Morning News 
Social Security info, 
Jeanne de Mohrenschildt 
Oswald - Cuba 
Oswald ~ Cuba 
Allegations coneesning Anton Erdinger 
Chronology of Oswald in Russia 
Memo re Lydia Dimytruk, Marina 
Income tax returns of Paines 
re Manuel Rodriguez 
Odis, McChann, "Levpoldo" & Juan Martin 
Oswald & Minsk (photos) 
Oswald in mexico 

t! 

Oswalds safety deposit boxes in Laredo, 
Houston & Dallas 

PPCC, Detroit Branch 
re Reva Frank & Joseph Bernstein 
Oswald 
Criteria for dissemination of into to Ss 
Oswald Trust Fund 
Oswald in Mexico 

Marina Oswald's notebook 
Oswalids in Russia 

Oswalds access to classified info re WZ 

PLACE 

Mexico 
Chicago 

Dallas 

Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Miami 

USSR 
2 

Dal. &Miami 
Miami 
USSR 
Mexico 

it 

Texas 

Detroit 
Wash, D.C. 

Mexico 

USSR 

Investigation concerning Prenl V. Carroll Texas 
Oswald & Cuba 
Telephone numbers on p.47 of Oswald's 

addressbook 
Allegations of PFC Eugene Dinkins 
Mexican control of US citizens travel to 

Cuba 
Interview with Father McChann 
Oswald & Cuba 
re Arnold Louis Kessler 
US Embassy Canb:rra, 

Cuba 

Mexico 

Los Angeles 

Australia 
Manuel Santamerina Mendez & Luis Fernandez 

Gonzalez 
re General Walker 
Krushchev & Drew Pearson 
Normand P, Michaud 

Abraham Bolden 
Gilberto Alvarado 
Mrs, Lucille Labonte, Sudbury, Ontario 
re Charles Small (Smolikopf) 
Oswald & Mexico 
Oswald & Mexico 
De Mohrenschildt 
2agruder film 
Oswald & Mexico 
Reva Frank Bernstein 
Oswald & Mexico 
Oswald & Mexico 
Charles W, Deaton 
Oswald & Russia 
Jack Ruby & associates 
Harold R, Isaacs & Marilyn D. Murret 

4 

Fair play for Cuba chapters -~ JURE - 
Alpha 66 ~ DRE 

US Embassy Costa Rica 
Dennis Eisenberg 
Long distance telephone calls of J, Ruby 
Soviet brainwashing technique 

~3- 

(Hotel registration) 

Phoenix 
Chicago 

Canada 
Mexico 
Mexico 
Mexico 

Dallas 
Mexico 

Mexico 
Mexico 
Nee 
USSR 

Bostan 

Various 

Paris



ep 
113: 
113 
1149 

1171 
1173 
1180 
1188 
1206 
1212 
1216 
1220 
12202 
1262 
1268 
1269 
1273 
1287 
1345 
1353 
1356 
1358 
1359 
1373 
1378 
1380 
1394 
1404. 
1409 
1413 
W414 
42h 

1425 
1427 
1437 
1443 
1452 
1457 
1370 
1479 
1482 
1486 
1487 
1490 
1504 
1510 
1522 
1523 
1528 
1532 
1539 

1543 
154), 
1545 
1551 
1552 

SOURCE 

FBI 
FBI 

SUBJECT 

Seth Kantor 
Ruby's phone calls 
Ralph Paul, George Senator, & Peterson 

and Breck Wall 
Oswald Cuba 
Nick Krochmal 
Oswald & Mexico 
Oswald & Tangier 
Oswald & Cuba 
Oswald & Cuba 

9 

Guests at Hotel Del Camercio 
De Mohrenschildts 
Paul R,. Jones 
Jess Willard Lynch 

LP 

Between CIA & State 
Cropped picture 
Yekaterina A. Furtseva & L.H,O, 
Oswald & Cuba 
Soviet Hunting Socities 
Helsinki & visas 
Statement of Fidel Castro 
Waldemar Boris KARA ~ patnitsky 

° 

Mark Lane 

Katherine M. Halle & Alexander Zinechuk 
Toll calls in Dallas/Arlington/Ft. Worth 
Carlos Camorgo hunt 
Richard D. Walker interview 
Ruby & graphic studio 
Letter from E, Ruby to Comm with items 

to investigate 
American GI Forum 
Albert A, Osborne 
Sidney Joseph Whiteside 
Konstantin P, Sergievsky 
Mrs, Nancy M. Powell aka Tami True 
Mark Lane 
Mr. & Mrs, Harry Olsen 

LP 

Tax returns 
Oswald & Cuba 
Mark Lane 

” 

Tolls for Bruce Carbin 
” 

Mark Lane 
Warren Egbert Heffion 
William Wayne Howe 
Joachim Joisten 
Bessie Flechenstein & Orest Pena 

? 
? 

Oswald & Mexico City 
Cuba ? 

PLACE 

Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 

Miami 
Cleveland 
Mexico 

San.Fran, 
N.Y. 

Mexico 

Charlotte 
Phoenix 

USSR 
Baltimore 
USSR 

CUBA 

Dallas 

Dallas 
Dallas 

Mexico 

Dallas 
Denmark. 

Miami 

Dallas 

Omaha 

Baltimore 
& N.O. 
Germany 
Germany 
Mexico 
Cuba 

Soviet use of assassination & Kidnapping USSR 

# # # #


